#### Price List: April 2023-March 2024

Our pricing policy is fully inclusive of meals, drinks and snacks. We ask parents to supply nappies and formula/breast milk only.



## Fees

The current price for each child:

- £65.00 per full day
- £47.00 per half day, Half-day sessions are available between 8am 1pm and 1pm 6pm
- £56.00 school day session, 8.30am -3.15pm.

#### **Discounts**

Two or more siblings attending the nursery at the same time for a full day are charged at a reduced rate of £62 per day. Annual / 6 monthly payments in advance are available at a reduced rate of £60.50 per day as follows (based on 51 weeks per year):

Full Time: £15,427.50 Four days: £12,342.00 Three days: £9,256.50

#### Fee Payment

Fees are payable monthly in advance by standing order on the first working day of the month. Childcare vouchers are also accepted. No allowance is made for family holiday, sickness or bank holidays. The nursery is open for 51 weeks per year and is only closed for bank holidays and the week between Christmas and New Year. We do not accept payment by cheque.

## Early Bird & Late Collection Penalty

Additional fees will be charged for children arriving before their session time or after the session end time.

Early/Late Penalty: £10 per 15 mins.

# Fee Calculation

Your monthly fee is calculated as follows:

- No. days attended per week x 51 weeks in the year divided by 12 months = no. monthly sessions
- No. sessions per month x cost per session type = monthly fee

# Initial Monthly Fee

Please note that if the start date is not the first day of the month, the calculation for these fees is: Actual number of sessions booked in first month x cost per session.

# Registration Fee

A non-refundable registration fee of £80 will be charged when registering your child.

# Deposit

A deposit is payable to secure your place, this will be returned when your child leaves nursery and after you have given four weeks' notice in writing.

The minimum deposit is £100 for up to 2 days per week.

3 sessions per week: £150 4 sessions per week: £200

Full time: £250

## **Notice Period**

Either party requires four weeks notice in writing of amendment or termination of the contract between the customer and the nursery.







